
From: Municipal Planning <MunicipalPlanning@enbridge.com> 

Sent: November 13, 2024 9:03 AM 

To: Madyson Etzl 

Subject: RE: Notice of Public Meeting- 1985 Hodgkins Road  

 

Thank you for your circula/on.   

 

Enbridge Gas does not object to the proposed applica/on(s) however, we reserve the right to amend or 

remove development condi/ons. This response does not signify an approval for the site/development. 

 

Please always call before you dig, see web link for addi/onal details: 

h6ps://www.enbridgegas.com/safety/digging-safety-for-contractors 

 

Please con/nue to forward all municipal circula/ons and clearance le6er requests electronically to 

MunicipalPlanning@Enbridge.com.  

 

Regards, 

 

Willie Cornelio CET (he/him) 
Sr Analyst, Municipal Planning 
Engineering 
— 
 

ENBRIDGE 

TEL: 416-495-6411 
500 Consumers Rd, North York, ON M2J1P8 
 

enbridge.com 

Safety. Integrity. Respect. Inclusion. 

 

From: Madyson Etzl <metzl@westlincoln.ca>  

Sent: Wednesday, November 6, 2024 1:53 PM 

To: ann-marie.norio@niagararegion.ca; clark.euale@ncdsb.com; 'Paige Pearson' <ppearson@npca.ca>; 

'Wilson, Connor' <Connor.Wilson@niagararegion.ca>; Notifications <Notifications@enbridge.com>; 

Municipal Planning <MunicipalPlanning@enbridge.com>; 'Busnello, Pat' 

<pat.busnello@niagararegion.ca>; 'Development Planning Applications' 

<devtplanningapplications@niagararegion.ca>; MR18enquiry@mpac.ca; 

consultations@metisnation.org; lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca; dlaforme@sixnations.ca; 

executivedirector@nrnc.ca; ExecutiveDirector@fenfc.org; friedmanjoe21@gmail.com; 

jim.sorley@npei.ca; andrew.carrigan@canadapost.ca; newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com; 

randy.leppert@cogeco.com; jocko@sixnationsns.com; megan.devroes@mncfn.ca; DL-Council Members 

<DL-CouncilMembers@westlincoln.ca> 

Cc: Jennifer Bernard <jbernard@westlincoln.ca>; Gerrit Boerema <gboerema@westlincoln.ca>; Dennis 

Fisher <dfisher@westlincoln.ca>; Paul Nickerson <pnickerson@westlincoln.ca>; Justin Paylove 

<jpaylove@westlincoln.ca>; Barb Hutchinson <BHutchinson@westlincoln.ca>; Taf Tsuro 

<ttsuro@westlincoln.ca>; Lisa Kasko-Young <lyoung@westlincoln.ca>; Truper McBride 

<tmcbride@westlincoln.ca> 

Subject: [External] Notice of Public Meeting- 1985 Hodgkins Road  

 

    

CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER 

Were you expecting this email? TAKE A CLOSER LOOK. Is the sender legitimate? 

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you are 100% sure that the email is safe. 

http://www.enbridge.com/
metzl
Text Box
Schedule D to PD-56-2024- Agency Comments 



Good Afternoon,  

 

Please find attached the above mentioned notice for - 1601-012-24-  –Zoning Bylaw Amendment – 1985 

Hodgkins Road 

This public meeting will be held on Monday December 9
th

 2024 

 

Comments would be appreciated by November 25
th

 2024 

 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 905-957-5126 or by email at metzl@westlincoln.ca 

 

Sincerely, 

Madyson Etzl 

 

Our working hours may be different. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside 

of your working hours. Let’s work together to help foster healthy work-life 
boundaries.  

 

Madyson Etzl 
 

Senior Planner 

Tel: 905-957-3346 ext. 5126 
Email: metzl@westlincoln.ca 
Web: www.westlincoln.ca 

  

   

  

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to 
which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.  Any review, 
retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this 
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited.  If you received 
this in error, please contact the sender and destroy any copies of this information. 

 

   



Respecting our Roots — Realizing our Future



















